log I1/I2 In which, and I2 are the current value
log V1/V2            corresponding to the voltage value V1 and V2
α=
METAL OXIDE VARISTOR
CHARACTERISTICS AND FUNCTION INTRODUCTION
JNR ZINC OXIDE VARISTORS
Zinc oxide varistor is a voltage dependent resistor with symmetrical voltage-current characteristics that is designed to protect
all kinds of electronic devices or elements from switching and induced lightening surges. It's non linear exponent characteristic

The Maximum allowable voltage corresponds to the rest state of the varistor. The rest state voltage offers a low leakage
current in order to limit the power consumption of the protected device and not to disturb the circuit to be protected.
Non linear exponent (α ):
The varistor voltage-current characteristic is defined by the equation:
I=KVα where K is a constant dependent on geometry, and  is the non linear exponent. We usually take two points(V1, I1)(V2,
I2) to estimate the of α .
Maximum clamping voltage:
Maximum clamping voltage is the maximum voltage Vp between two terminals with the specified standard impulse current I
(8x20 µ sec.). The voltage value is an indication on the protective function of the varistor.
Spec. Maximum Rated Energy Typical
Clamping (W) 10/100us Capacitan
Voltage (J) 1KHz
Part No. V5A (PF)
ACrms DC (V)max 1 Time 2 Time
(V) (V) (A) (A)
JNR-7D180K 18 (16-20) 11 14 38 250 125 0.02 1.2 3,500
JNR-7D220K 22 (20-24) 14 18 43 250 125 0.02 1.4 2,800
JNR-7D270K 27 (24-30) 17 22 53 250 125 0.02 1.7 2,200
JNR-7D330K 33 (30-36) 20 26 65 250 125 0.02 2.2 1,800
JNR-7D390K 39 (35-43) 25 31 77 250 125 0.02 2.4 1,450
JNR-7D470K 47 (42-52) 30 38 93 250 125 0.02 3 1,150
JNR-7D680K 68 (61-75) 40 56 135 250 125 0.02 4.3 970
JNR-7D820K 82 (74-90) 50 65 135 1200 600 0.25 5.5 930
JNR-7D101K 100 (90-110) 60 85 165 1200 600 0.25 7 860
JNR-7D121K 120 (108-132) 75 100 200 1200 600 0.25 8 670
JNR-7D151K 150 (135-165) 95 125 250 1200 600 0.25 11 490
JNR-7D181K 180 (162-198) 115 150 300 1200 600 0.25 13 330
JNR-7D201K 200 (185-225) 130 170 340 1200 600 0.25 14.3 240
JNR-7D221K 220 (198-242) 140 180 360 1200 600 0.25 15.5 190
JNR-7D241K 240 (216-264) 150 200 395 1200 600 0.25 16.8 165
JNR-7D271K 270 (247-303) 175 225 455 1200 600 0.25 19.8 150
JNR-7D301K 300 (270-330) 195 250 505 1200 600 0.25 21 135
JNR-7D331K 330 (297-363) 210 275 550 1200 600 0.25 23 130
JNR-7D361K 360 (324-396) 230 300 595 1200 600 0.25 26 125
JNR-7D391K 390 (351-429) 250 320 650 1200 600 0.25 30 105
JNR-7D431K 430 (387-473) 275 350 710 1200 600 0.25 33 100
JNR-7D471K 470 (423-517) 300 385 775 1200 600 0.25 35 90
JNR-7D511K 510 (459-561) 320 418 842 1200 600 0.25 37 80
JNR-7D561K 560 (504-616) 350 460 920 1200 600 0.25 39 75
The clamping voltage from 180K to 680K is tested with current 2.5A
METAL OXIDE VARISTOR
SPECIFICATION -   7ø JNR VARISTOR
Maximum allowable

20 200 -
METAL OXIDE VARISTOR
PART NUMBER CODE JNR
HOW TO ORDER
Quantity per Package
METAL OXIDE VARISTOR
MARKING AND PACKING
	JNR-001.pdf
	07mm.pdf